

NETAJI SUBHAS ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING INSTITUTE GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL SECTOR-III, FC-BLOCK, SALTLAKE, KOLKATA - 700106

No. 143/ATI-19013/1/2020-IT AND D SEC-ATI

Date: 07/03/2024

CORRIGENDUM ORDER

In partial modification of this office order No. 137/ATI-19013/1/2020-IT AND D SEC-ATI, dated 08/02/2024, the following officers belonging to WBPS service have passed/ passed completely/ failed/ liable to pass in the subjects, in the Half-Yearly Departmental Examination conducted by NSATI from Tuesday, 21st November to Saturday, the 25th November, 2023, on the basis of results of Departmental Examination conducted by P.S.C, West Bengal, as in note (i) below:

(A indicates 'Absent', F indicates 'Fail', P indicates 'Pass' and P* indicates 'Pass with Distinction')

(IV) WEST BENGAL POLICE SERVICE OFFICERS

Name (Batch)	Law-I	Law-II	Criminology	Accounts-I	Accounts-II	Hindi-I	Hindi-II	Bengali-I	Bengali-II	Still Liable in or Passed Completely	Remarks
Dip Kumar Das (2014)	F					Р				Law-I	See note (i)

Notes:

(i) "Still liable in or Passed Completely" on the basis of results published by NSATI vide notification No. 64/ATI-19013/1/2020-IT AND D SEC-ATI, dated 24/08/2023 and Public Service Commission, West Bengal for POLICE OFFICERS vide notifications 12-P.S.C./Con., dated 19/01/2023, 89-P.S.C./Con., dated 13/07/2022, 72-P.S.C./Con., dated 05/10/2021, 1599-P.S.C./Con., dated 12/12/2019, 1685-P.S.C./Con., dated 08/10/2020, 887-P.S.C./Con., dated 12/12/2018, 960-P.S.C./Con., dated 13/06/2019, 700-P.S.C./Con., dated 20/12/2017 and 769-P.S.C./Con., dated 04/06/2018.

Controller of Examination Date: 07/03/2024

Copy forwarded for kind information to :

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Personnel and Administrative Reforms Department, West Bengal.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Home and Hill Affairs/Department, West Bengal.
- 3. The Director General & Inspector General of Police, West Bengal.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Personnel, WB

No. 143/1(10)/ATI-19013/1/2020-IT AND D SEC-ATI

- 5. The Deputy Controller of Examination, NSATI, WB
- 6. IPS, Cell Bhabani Bhaban, Kolkata
- 7. The P.S. to D.G., NSATI
- 8. Sr. P.S. to A.D.G., NSATI
- 9. Shri Arup Kumar Saha, Data Manager/NSATI with the direction to publish in the NSATI website
- 10. Office File.

Controller of Examination

Page 1 of 1